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No.75 PSC/Estt-14/2013-14 Dated Guwahati the 14" Aug./2015.

NOTIFICATION

In continuation of this office Notification No. 55 PSC/Estt-14/2013-2014 Dtd. Guwahati
the 23" July, it is for information of all concerned that the Assam Public Service Commission will
hold Multiple choice objective type screening test(OMR) for the post of Jr.Admn. Asstt. on 30-8-
2015(Sunday) at different Educational Institutions in Greater Guwahati and APSC Office
building. The Roll nos.of the candidates allotted against the 13 nos. venues are shown below.

SL.No. Venues Total Roll Roll No. to
candidates No.from
1. Cotton College Pan bazaar Ghy-1 800 0000001 0000800
2, Kamrup Academi H.S.School Ghy-3 400 0000801 0001200
3. T.C.Govt. Girl’s H.S.School,Ghy- 3 350 0001201 0001550
- Bengali Girl’s H.School,Paltanbazar,Ghy-8 300 0001551 0001850
S. Assam Railway H.S.School,Panbazar,Ghy-1 250 0001851 0002100
6. Gopal Boro Govt. H.S.School,Ghy- 6 450 | 0002101 0002550
7. Dispur Govt. H.S. School,Ghy-6 400 0002551 0002950
8. Karma Shree Hiteswar Saikia Junior 300 0002951 0003250
College,Guwahati-22. -
2. Ganesh Mandir H.S.School,Ghy-22 400 0003251 0003650
10. Shankardev Bidya Niketon Beltola,Ghy-29 400 0003651 0004050
11. Dakshin Beltola High School,Ghy- 29 200 0004051 0004250
12, Maharshi Vidya Mandir-11l, Lalmati Barsajai 800 0004251 0005050
Guwahti-29.
13. APSC office Building ,Khanapara,Ghy-22 489 0005051 0005539
Total= 5539

No intimation letter, repeat no intimation letter to the eligible candidates shall be sent
separately by post. The intimation letter shall be uploaded in APSC’s website(www.apsc.nic.in )
on 18" August/2015. The candidates shall have to download their own intimation letter from the

aforesaid website. Any query in this regard shall be entertained over telephone No.0361-2363117
during office hours w.e.f. 20" Aug./2015.
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Secretary,
Assam Public Service Commission,
Jawaharnagar,Khanapara.Guwahati-22.




